NO. FIRST NAME SURNAME FED TITLE ELO TYPE BORN

1 ANATOLY VAISSER FRA GM 2503 F 1949

2 EVGENII SVESHNIKOV RUS GM 2496 F 1950

3 VLADIMIR OKHOTNIK FRA GM 2453 F 1950

4 VLADIMIR ZHELNIN RUS IM 2452 F 1947

5 EUGENIO TORRE PHI GM 2446 F 1951

6 VLASTIMIL JANSA CZE GM 2409 F 1942

7 EVGENII VASIUKOV RUS GM 2408 F 1933

8 VALENTIN BOGDANOV UKR IM 2385 F 1947

9 DAVORIN KOMLIENOVIC CRO GM 2375 F 1944
10 AMANMURAD KAKAGELDYEV TKM 1M 2373 F 1949
11 NATHAN BIRNBOIM ISR IM 2365 F 1950
12 JIRI LECHTYNSKY CZE GM 2365 F 1947
13 JAN PLACHETKA SVK  GM 2354 F 1945
14 NILS-GUSTAF RENMAN SWE M 2352 F 1950
15 CRAIG PRITCHETT SCO M 2335 F 1949
16 BORIS MARYASIN ISR IM 2331 F 1950
17 CLEMENS WERNER GER FM 2323 F 1946
18 BORIS KHANUKOV GER IM 2323 F 1939
19 JAN ROOZE BEL IM 2322 F 1947
20 HERMAN C VAN RIEMSDUK BRA IM 2318 F 1948
21 LUBOMIR NECKAR CZE M 2316 F 1950
22 NICOLAS GIFFARD FRA M 2310 F 1950
23 NIKOLAY PUSHKOV RUS GM 2310 F 1946
24 NIKOLAY MISHUCHKOV RUS IM 2306 F 1946
25 MANFRED BOEHNISCH GER FM 2302 F 1941
26 JORN SLOTH DEN FM 2300 F 1944
27 ANTHONY J STEBBINGS ENG FM 2292 F 1951
28 ARKADY SHEVELEV ISR IM 2283 F 1951
29 ANATOLY SHVEDCHIKOV RUS IM 2281 F 1944
30 BORIS GUTKIN ISR FM 2275 F 1945
31 ALEXANDER VIKULOV RUS FM 2275 F 1950
32 CHRISTOPH FRICK GER 2273 F 1951
33 LEON LEDERMAN ISR IM 2267 F 1947
34 JOSEF PRIBYL CZE IM 2260 F 1947
35 VLASTIMIL SEJKORA CZE M 2249 F 1950
36 KAROL RUCKSCHLOSS SVK  FM 2248 F 1948
37 GOTTFRIED BRAUN GER FM 2242 F 1933
38 MALKIEL PERETZ ISR FM 2241 F 1943
39 MAGNUS WAHLBOM SWE 2235 F 1945
40 MARAT PRIMBETOV KAZ 2234 F 1950
41 BENT SORENSEN DEN FM 2225 F 1943
42 BORIS FURMAN RUS FM 2224 F 1951
43 JAN-OLOV LIND SWE 2223 F 1951
44 VLADIMIR KARLIK CZE FM 2222 F 1951
45 LEONID SOBOLEVSKY UKR IM 2218 F 1945
46 NORBERT SPROTTE GER 2216 F 1950
47 LARRY TAPPER USA 2212 F 1949
48 JOSEF HUELSMANN GER 2211 F 1950
49 JORGEN JORGENSEN DEN FM 2211 F 1945



50 DAVID

51 GERD

52 BORIS

53 MATTHIAS
54 MILAN

55 VLADIMIR
56 THOR GEIR
57 NILS-AKE
58 JOSEF

59 HANS

60 OLEG

61 MAZHMUDIN
62 LEONID
63 VENIAMIN
64 JENS

65 EVGENY
66 MOSHE
67 HEIMO

68 FRIEDRICH
69 MILOS

70 HANS-JUERGEN
71 PETR

72 BORIS

73 STANISLAV
74 LARS

75 GEORG

76 PHILIP M
77 PETER

78 GYORGY
79 VIKTOR

80 PETR P

81 ROBERT
82 HELGE

83 ALAN

84 VACLAV
85 ROBERT
86 ZDENEK
87 ANTHONY C
88 GIUSEPPE
89 JAROSLAV
90 ZDENEK
91 ANTONIN
92 JEAN-PAUL
93 CRISTHIAN
94 PETER

95 RAFFAEL
96 JAUME

97 MARTIM AFONSO PALMA DE HARO

98 FERDINAND
99 STANISLAV

BORENSZTAIN BRA
ROEDER GER
GRUZMANN GER
KIERZEK GER
BABULA CZE
GERGEL UKR
HARESTAD NOR
MALMDIN SWE
FRIEDMAN USA
SINGER AUT
ZILBERT RUS
KARMOV RUS
RAIKIN RUS
KOLBANOV RUS
KOLBAK DEN
GOLCMAN RUS
GAL ISR
TITZ AUT
HANISCH GER
VRABEC CZE
DOEHNER GER
MLYNEK CZE
TCHETCHELNITSKI GER
VECHET CZE
KJOLBERG NOR
HAUBT GER
GIULIAN SCO
HOHLER SuUl
KENDE HUN
GONCHAROV RUS
BRATUS RUS
BELTZ GER
GUNDERSEN NOR
CASDEN USA
PACL CZE
BEHLING GER
JOUKL CZE
ASHBY ENG
VALENTI ITA
MOJZIS CZE
JANDA CZE
VAVRUSKA CZE
RICTER FRA
MONTERO MARTINEZ CHI
CARLSTEN SWE
ALTSHUL RUS
ANGUERA MAESTRO ESP
BRA
LANG GER
ZHELEZNYY RUS

FM
FM
FM

FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM

FM

FM
FM
FM
CM

FM
FM

c™M

FM
FM

FM

FM

FM

2211 F
2207
2202
2199
2193
2192
2192
2192
2187
2184
2184
2183
2180
2180
2178
2175
2163
2163
2155
2154
2146
2145
2144
2141
2140
2132
2127
2125
2125
2125
2124
2121
2120
2115
2114
2111
2110
2108
2105
2105
2102
2100
2089
2088
2086
2081
2080
2079
2073
2067 F
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1947
1951
1934
1950
1950
1939
1949
1944
1949
1949
1939
1950
1950
1948
1945
1936
1950
1936
1950
1950
1930
1943
1938
1949
1944
1945
1951
1941
1949
1951
1950
1950
1946
1951
1944
1947
1941
1947
1950
1943
1951
1944
1948
1950
1945
1938
1940
1948
1949
1934



100 NORMAN A
101 OYSTEIN
102 JORGEN
103 KAI

104 KARL-HEINZ
105 LUTZ

106 SALIH

107 DIETER

108 IVANJ

109 SIEGFRIED
110 KLAUS

111 WALTER
112 ALEXANDER
113 JAN

114 OLEGS

115 TIMD

116 LEONID
117 D IAN W
118 BORIS

119 HEINZ

120 HEIMO

121 ROLF

122 MARK

123 HANS-ULRICH
124 FRANCISCO JORGE
125 JIRI

126 ROBERT
127 CESAR

128 WALTER
129 ABDULLAH
130 FRIEDHELM
131 SVATOPLUK
132 ANIBAL

133 ARNULF
134 GUENTER
135 HANS-UWE
136 PER-OLOF
137 STEEN JUUL
138 JOSEF

139 KONSTANTINOS
140 MILAN

141 VACLAV
142 STEFAN
143 LUBOS

144 WILLIAM G
145 HANS

146 SLOBODAN
147 CLEREN JESUS
148 JIRI

149 VIDAR

HUTCHINSON
HJERTENES
HVENEKILDE
ANDERSSON
BONDICK
MUELLER
MURATOGLU
KURKA
MYALL
SCHMIEDER
NICKL
LEITNER
KULAGO
BAKALAR
BATAKOVS
HARDING
BONDAR
REYNOLDS
BLAUSHTAIN
KRATSCHMER
TOEFFERL
SAND
VLADIMIRSKY
HOESCHELE
DIAZ FRANCO
RACEK
WHEELER

RAMOS CALDERA

GERHARD
VATANSEVER
DAHLHAUS
HASTIK

GAMBOA GONZALES

RAMUSCH
ANDREAS
KOCK
GROMARK
MORTENSEN
VRCHOTKA
PITZL

KOTVA
VITEK
MARSINA
TROJAN
DOUBLEDAY
GERL
KRSTIC

CHIRINOS CABRERA

CHMELIK
TAKSRUD

ENG
NOR
DEN
SWE
GER
GER
TUR
GER
ENG
GER
AUT
FRA
RUS
SVK
LAT
IRL
USA
ENG
ISR
AUT
AUT
GER
ISR
GER
ESP
CZE
JAM
VEN
GER
TUR
GER
CZE
VEN
AUT
GER
LIE
SWE
DEN
CZE
AUT
CZE
CZE
SVK
CZE
CAN
GER
AUS
VEN
CZE
NOR

FM

CM

CM
CM

FM

2061 F
2060 F
2060 F
2056 F
2055 F
2054 F
2053
2052
2052
2052
2042
2039
2038
2035
2033
2032
2032
2030
2029
2026
2025
2025
2023
2022
2019
2018
2016
2016
2014
2014
2013
2013
2011
2006
2006
2004
2003
2002
2002
2001
2000
1999
1999
1998
1995
1995
1993
1993
1992
1991
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1946
1947
1935
1945
1944
1944
1942
1951
1947
1942
1942
1943
1944
1946
1941
1948
1940
1943
1933
1943
1947
1951
1946
1937
1949
1951
1950
1945
1948
1942
1934
1947
1948
1947
1944
1938
1948
1947
1947
1948
1948
1940
1950
1942
1947
1947
1941
1948
1944
1943



150 LACHLAN
151 POUL ERIK NORGAARD
152 ADRIAN

153 PAVEL

154 VIKTOR

155 PER

156 KJETIL

157 GERHARD
158 JOHANN
159 ALEX-SACHA
160 VALENTIN
161 KARL

162 VLADIMIR
163 ALOIS

164 FRANTISEK
165 DOUGLAS
166 ERHARD
167 MARCIO NETTO
168 ARNE BJORN
169 ZDENEK
170 NIKOLA

171 JORGE

172 LIONG-ON MARK
173 JIRI

174 MOSHE

175 BORIS

176 KLAUS

177 HANS-PETER
178 EERO

179 HERBERT
180 MAURO
181 I.

182 JOSEF

183 JIRI

184 KARL

185 MARK

186 ESA

187 HANSPETER
188 LUBOMIR
189 WERNER
190 IVAN

191 ALEXEY

192 OYVIN

193 KAREL

194 GRIGORII
195 ANTTI

196 PETER

197 ALEXANDER
198 AVRAHAM
199 MARIO

BENSON
OLESEN
MARCOVICI
JUST
ZHUKOV
GREEN
STRAND
HUND
SCHWERTEL
LADISIC
KAZANTSEV
WELLER
DROZDOV
RUCKA
GOGA

MC KERRACHER
BERNHOEFT
BAETA
JORGENSEN
MITTELBACH
HOCEVAR
CAO
CHOONG
VALTERA
BEN-ZEEV
BELOKOPYT
SCHARFF
ABEL
PATOLA
BAUDER
BARBOZA
EL GHEIADI
PRACHAR
BRIZA
SCHMITT
RUBINSTEIN
AUVINEN
BAUMANN
POKORA
BAUMGARTEN
KOPECEK
SEVENYUK
STRAND
SLECHTA
VAGNER
PIHLAMAJAKI
GOETZE
DUBINSKY

LOTSOV HAR-ZAHAV

BOBBIA

AUS
DEN
ISR
CZE
RUS
SWE
NOR
GER
GER
FRA
BLR
GER
RUS
CZE
SVK
SCO
GER
BRA
DEN
CZE
SLO
URU
SIN
CZE
ISR
RUS
GER
GER
FIN
GER
URU
LBN
CZE
CZE
GER
ISR
FIN
Sul
CZE
GER
CZE
BLR
NOR
CZE
RUS
FIN
GER
RUS
ISR
Sul

CM

FM

1988 F
1987 F
1984 F
1980 F
1979 F
1977
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1969
1966
1963
1963
1962
1962
1955
1955
1953
1951
1947
1944
1943
1943
1938
1931
1931
1926
1925
1922
1918
1916
1915
1913
1907
1906
1900
1895
1882
1882
1877
1873
1872
1870
1869
1862
1858
1851
1850 F

-n
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1938
1942
1935
1947
1938
1947
1950
1932
1935
1949
1946
1951
1940
1946
1944
1950
1933
1943
1949
1947
1929
1946
1947
1944
1942
1939
1947
1947
1950
1939
1947
1939
1940
1948
1949
1939
1950
1949
1940
1948
1949
1944
1948
1941
1928
1939
1950
1939
1933
1950



200 OLEG

201 FRANZ
202 JAROMIR
203 EMANUEL
204 JIRI

205 MICHAEL
206 ARMIN
207 VIKTOR
208 PETER
209 FINN

210 JIM J

211 WILLIAM
212 JOACHIM
213 PETER
214 BIKET

215 JOSEF

216 JAN

217 JINDRICH
218 AAGE

219 PAUL

220 VLADIMIR
221 KEES

222 ALEXANDER
223 JAN

224 ORAZBEK
225 JOZEF
226 GREGORY
227 JIRI

228 WALTER
229 WOLFGANG
230 ANTONIN
231 MOHAMMADIAN
232 PAVEL
233 WALTER
234 MILAN
235 MIROSLAV
236 WERNER
237 METIN
238 LEIF

239 JOSEF
240 VICTOR
241 BRUNO
242 HEINZ
243 VLADIMIR
244 PETER
245 KAREL
246 ODD

247 MIROSLAV
248 LUDEK
249 JAN

KORENEVSKI
PRAMMER
NOVAK
MAMAN
REHAK
MARSHALL
FLOCKERZI
DEGTIAREV
DALLING
ANDERSSON
WEBSTER
INGHAM
HAUPT

ILYES
ZHAROKOV
KOLEK
LACHA
HABADA
MELLA
USSELMAN
KARAN
FREEKE
SIMKIN
FECO
KALDYBAYEV
MALINOVSKY
GUTT

HALLA
PEIERL
SIEWERT
BRHLIK
MOHAMMAD
DVORAK
HASBERGER
LONDIN
KASIK
SCHOLTYSSEK
KAYAMAN
BOHMAN
HORYNA
ZILBERSHTEIN
FILZMAIER
KUMMER
KOSINA
NIELSEN
BENES
BIRKESTRAND
HORAK
SVEC

KLUS

AUS
AUT
CZE
ISR
CZE
DEN
GER
RUS
SWE
DEN
SCO
ENG
GER
NOR
KAZ
CZE
CZE
CZE
NOR
CAN
GER
NED
RUS
SVK
KAZ
SVK
ISR
CZE
AUT
GER
CZE
IRI
CZE
AUT
CZE
CZE
GER
TUR
SWE
CZE
ISR
AUT
AUT
CZE
DEN
CZE
NOR
CZE
CZE
CZE

c™M

FM

1845
1845
1843
1842
1841
1841
1827
1823
1822
1816
1815
1814
1812
1810
1805
1801
1800
1799
1799
1798
1796
1791
1782
1778
1771
1767
1766
1762
1761
1759
1757
1756
1756
1754
1754
1752
1751
1751
1748
1746
1745
1740
1729
1715
1708
1699
1697
1696
1694
1694 F
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1947
1950
1934
1937
1950
1945
1940
1941
1949
1950
1945
1949
1938
1950
1945
1950
1951
1957
1933
1950
1933
1947
1949
1951
1937
1949
1946
1947
1941
1951
1950
1949
1948
1939
1946
1948
1942
1940
1948
1943
1951
1940
1942
1939
1945
1950
1940
1948
1946
1949



250 MIROSLAV
251 ZDENEK
252 RUDOLF
253 JIRI

254 GEORGES
255 DAVD

256 PAVEL
257 MAXIM
258 GAVAZI
259 KAREL
260 KURT

261 PAVEL
262 IVAN

263 PER

264 VOITECH
265 VLASTIMIL
266 MICHAL
267 NORBERT
268 YAKOV
269 KARL-EDMUND
270 HELMUT
271 TOMAS
272 FERNANDO

BIZA
SVOBODA
ZIKAVSKY
ZAK

DE GIORGIS
DVORSKY
ZELENKA
ZUREL
GUDASHVILI
GLACNER
SCHRAMEK
RYCHTECKY
PALLA
TVETEN
KYMPERGR
BRDA
OSTROWSKI
WEYER
IDESIS
HEMMER
STREHLAU
PETRAN

CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
USA
ISR
CZE
ISR
KAZ
CZE
AUT
CZE
CZE
NOR
CZE
CZE
POL
GER
ISR
GER
GER
CZE

BERNARDO JIMENEZ ESP

1676 F
1659 F
1658 F
1654 F
1653 F
1652 F
1640 F
1638 F
1618 F
1612 F
1602 F
1601 F
1556 F
1537 F
1509 F
1246 F
1205 F
1000 *
1000 *
1000 *
1000 *
1000 *
1000 *

1941
1946
1949
1948
1929
1947
1951
1936
1950
1946
1949
1947
1934
1942
1932
1940
1927
1937
1941
1948
1948
1948
1948




